# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Agreement correcting Assignment recorded under Reel/Frame 003088/0296 by deleting PHOCUS Reg. No. 1,492,014 therefrom

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung DBA Carl Zeiss		01/20/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carl Zeiss AG
Street Address:	73447
City:	Oberkochen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1492014	PHOCUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)370-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-661-1400

Email: ddonnelly@vonmaltitz.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Donnelly

Address Line 1: von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin, Janssen &

Address Line 2: 60 E. 42 Street, Suite 4410

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4500

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Diane Donnelly

Address Line 1: von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin, Janssen &

Address Line 2: 60 E. 42 Street, Suite 4410

TRADEMARK REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0332 **OP \$40.00 149** 

900045611

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Donnelly		
Signature:	/dianedonnelly/		
Date:	03/31/2006		
Total Attachments: 17 source=PHOCUS03#page1.tif source=PHOCUS05#page1.tif source=PHOCUS05#page1.tif source=PHOCUS06#page1.tif source=PHOCUS07#page1.tif source=PHOCUS08#page1.tif source=PHOCUS09#page1.tif source=PHOCUS10#page1.tif source=PHOCUS11#page1.tif source=PHOCUS12#page1.tif source=PHOCUS13#page1.tif source=PHOCUS15#page1.tif source=PHOCUS15#page1.tif source=PHOCUS15#page1.tif source=PHOCUS16#page1.tif source=PHOCUS17#page1.tif source=PHOCUS17#page1.tif			

source=PHOCUS19#page1.tif

AGREEMENT CORRECTING TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON DECEMBER 6, 2004 UNDER REEL/FRAME 003088/0296

WHEREAS, on June 14, 1988, the trademark PHOCUS was registered in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,492,014 (hereinafter "PHOCUS

Registration") in the name of Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung, a corporation of Germany (hereinafter

"Assignor");

WHEREAS, on October 27, 1999, Assignor assigned the PHOCUS Registration to Z/I

Imaging GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, but the assignment was not

recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2004, Assignor assigned numerous U.S. registrations and

pending applications for registration to Carl Zeiss AG, a corporation of Germany

(hereinafter "Assignee"); and that assignment was recorded at the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office on December 6, 2004 under Reel/Frame 003088/0296 (hereinafter "the

Recorded Assignment");

WHEREAS, the PHOCUS Registration was inadvertently and erroneously included

in the Recorded Assignment; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee wish to correct the Recorded Assignment by

deleting the PHOCUS Registration therefrom;

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0334

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee confirm the deletion of the PHOCUS Registration from the Recorded Assignment by attaching hereto a copy of the Recorded Assignment in which the PHOCUS Registration has been stricken from the Schedule of assigned marks (on page 5 of Schedule A) and such deletion has been initialed by Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed this

20

day

of

January

2006.

Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung doing business as Carl Zeiss Carl Zeiss AG

Title: authorized clerk authorized clerk

me: i.V. Lipkow i.V. Dr. Title: authorized clerk authorized clerk

REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0335

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2004, CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG, doing business as CARL ZEISS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located and doing business in 73447 Oberkochen, Germany (hereinafter, "Assignor"), was the owner in the United States of the marks, and registrations and applications thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth in attached Schedules A and B, respectively; and

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2004 Assignor assigned all its rights, title and interest in and to said marks and registrations and applications to Carl Zeiss AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located and doing business in 73447 Oberkochen, Germany (hereinafter, "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the granting of said assignment and to set forth its terms;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm said assignment and does hereby assign to Assignee, as of July 1, 2004, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and

to said marks, registrations and applications, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks, as well as all of Assignor's rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said marks or injury to said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed this  $I(\emptyset)$  day of November, 2004.

CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG, doing business as CARL ZEISS

Oberkochen, November 16, 2004

i V II Hoffman i V C Poleingon

# SCHEDULE A

### U.S. REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG.DATE
TESSAR	68,572	Apr 14 1908
GRADAL	268,713	Mar 18 1930
BIOGON	343,763	Mar 02 1937
DIALYT	361,952	Nov 08 1938
PLANAR	610,382	Aug 09 1955
DUOPAL	613,086	Sep 27 1955
UROPAL	613,087	Sep 27 1955
UMBRAL	615,724	Nov 08 1955
OPTOVAR	617,192	Dec 06 1955
PROXAR	637,691	Nov 27 1956

1

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
PUNKTAL	644,182	Apr 16 1957
NEOFLUAR	694,530	<b>Mar 15 1960</b>
ULTRAFLUAR	698,566	May 31 1960
MIROTAR	776,146	Sep 01 1964
SONNAR	785,177	Feb 16 1965
DISTAGON	805,157	<b>Mar</b> 08 1966
SOFTAR	830,161	Jun 13 1967
CLARLET	852,711	Jul 16 1968
UMBRAMATIC	910,654	Mar 30 1971
ZEISS	922,005	Oct 12 1971
ZEISS	921,912	Oct 12 1971

MARK	REG. NO.	REG.DATE
TITAL	1,013,464	Jun 17 1975
ELDI	1,042,761	Jul 06 1976
SONNAR SUPERACHROMAT	1,051,736	Nov 02 1976
SUPER ET	1,059,078	Feb 15 1977
CONTAX	1,060,680	Mar 08 1977
THE GREAT NAME IN	1,154,653	May 19 1981
OPMI	1,173,004	Oct 13 1981
Design	1,184,536	Jan 05 1982
CARL ZEISS T	1,255,940	Nov 01 1983
MUTAR	1,274,969	Apr 24 1984
MAKRO-PLANAR	1,284,150	Jul 03 1984

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TELE-APOTESSAR	1,284,151	Jul 03 1984
NUMEREX	1,349,070	Jul 16 1985
Ni2	1,374,609	Dec 10 1985
AXIOPHOT	1,427,296	Feb 03 1987
AXIOPLAN	1,427,298	Feb 03 1987
AXIOTRON	1,427,297	Feb 03 1987
STEMI	1,428,217	Feb 10 1987
ELTA	1,447,276	Jul 14 1987
UNIMEASURE	1,448,256	Jul 21 1987
AXIOVERT	1,458,144	Sep 22 1987
AXIOSCAN	1,458,145	Sep 22 1987

4

MARK	REG. NO.	REG.DATE	
AXIOSKOP	1,459,062	Sep 29 1987	
ZEISS	1,464,143	Nov 10 1987	
ZEISS	1,472,691	Jan 12 1988	
AXIOLAB	1,486,793	May 03 1988	
ACHROPLAN	1,486,794	May 03 1988	
 PHOCUS	1,492,014	<del>Jun 14 1988</del>	Boi Liwht Wy
AXIOMOS	1,502,906	Sep 06 1988	
ACHROSTIGMAT	1,504,655	Sep 20 1988	
LANTAL	1,515,248	Dec 06 1988	
HYPAL	1,561,961	Oct 24 1989	
SKYLET	1,698,875	Jul 07 1992	

MARK	REG. NO.	REG.DATE
CARL ZEISS	1,748,278	Jan 26 1993
PRISMO	1,828,087	Mar 29 1994
AXIOTECH	1,919,332	Sep 19 1995
BLACK VELVET	1,921,673	Sep 26 1995
ZEISS and Design	1,942,223	Dec 19 1995
SCOPZ	1,947,666	Jan 09 1996
MKM	1,956,436	Feb 13 1996
EndoLive	1,957,786	Feb 20 1996
VAST	1,983,667	Jul 02 1996
ScanMax	2,054,021	Apr 22 1997
VISULINK	2,113,284	Nov 18 1997

MARK	REG. NO.	REG.DATE
VARIO-SONNAR	2,140,122	Mar 03 1998
ACCEPT	2,182,862	Aug 18 1998
CALYPSO	2,219,626	Jan 19 1999
PROXIOSCOPE	2,248,623	Jun 01 1999
CONTURA	2,339,515	Apr 11 2000
VISTA	2,376,451	Aug 15 2000
DIAFUN	2,387,128	Sep 19 2000
AXIOVISION	2,393,327	Oct 10 2000
IMMERSOL	2,401,279	Nov 07 2000
STARLITH	2,443,638	Apr 17 2001
IOLMASTER	2,447,354	May 01 2001

MARK	REG. NO.	REG.DATE
MUTAGON	2,486,932	Sep 11 2001
CARL ZEISS D*	2,497,629	Oct 16 2001
VISUPAC	2,516,121	Dec 11 2001
LASERCAL	2,523,880	Jan 01 2002
VARIPOINT	2,556,495	Apr 02 2002
AXIOCAM	2,573,104	May 28 2002
LSM 5 PASCAL	2,575,159	Jun 04 2002
CONQUEST	2,627,691	Oct 01 2002
PLAN-FLUAR and Design	2,627,944	Oct 01 2002
LITO	2,631,164	Oct 08 2002
CONTAREX	2,659,140	Dec 10 2002

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
AXIOSTAR	2,670,230	Dec 31 2002
AQUA STOP	2,677,154	Jan 21 2003
PEAK	2,679,873	Jan 28 2003
DIGIPRIME	2,685,708	Feb 11 2003
FOUNDATION	2,698,167	Mar 18 2003
ENSEMBLE	2,700,718	Mar 25 2003
APOTOME	2,713,199	May 06 2003
PLASDIC	2,713,306	May 06 2003
CELL OBSERVER	2,717,060	May 20 2003
PLATE::OBSERVER	2,717,362	May 20 2003
PLATE::VISION	2,717,363	May 20 2003

MARK	REG. NO.	REG.DATE
FLUOARC	2,728,691	Jun 24 2003
PLATE::SCREEN	2,788,251	Dec 02 2003
PLATE::EXPLORER	2,790,485	Dec 09 2003
NetFral	2,814,592	Feb 17 2004
OPTICS BY CARL ZEISS and Design	2.818,575	Mar 02 2004
CenterMax	2,828,893	Apr 06 2004
OPMI PROergo	2,847,244	Jun 01 2004
ENDOPORT	2,864,279	Jul 20 2004
VISULUX	2,868,271	Aug 03 2004
OPMI SENSERA	2,873,489	Aug 17 2004
VISUCAM	2,889,886	Sep 28 2004

CURE 100 VIIIIA 00t 12 2004

11

# SCHEDULE B

# PENDING APPLICATIONS

	•	
MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
LIGHT TRAP	75/898,080	Jan 19, 2000
VARIOSKOP	76/032,501	Apr 24, 2000
DIGIZOOM	76/372,728	Feb 20, 2002
VARIO-TESSAR	76/439,625	Aug 13, 2002
ImageBox	76/445,618	Aug 30, 2002
ZEISS IKON	76/510,427	Apr 29, 2003
EXPERIENCE	76/522,677	Jun 13, 2003
HOLOS	76/527,354	Jun 30, 2003
UMESS	76/528,871	Jul 10, 2003
FACS	76/529,704	Jul 17, 2003
DME	76/529,703	Jul 17, 2003
VISIONGUARD	76/557,551	Nov 06, 2003

1

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
VAST Navigator	76/563,408	Dec 05, 2003
EagleEye Navigator	76/563,407	Dec 05, 2003
CORONA	76/575,829	Feb 17, 2004
SPECTRUM	76/578,046	Feb 27, 2004
MediLive	76/579,841	Mar 08, 2004
SUPERLUX	76/587,438	Apr 19, 2004
AutoDrape	76/587,439	Apr 19, 2004
VISUFOCUS	76/588,678	Apr 26, 2004
ACMaster	76/588,679	Apr 26, 2004
Carl Zeiss Technology & Design	76/589,119	Apr 28, 2004

**RECORDED: 03/31/2006**